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Installation Instructions

Chapter 1: Installation Instructions

Parts List—Kit 118703-010
This is the parts list for the Gateway power hub mount kit for RoGator C Series Sprayers

Part Number Description Qty

118640-119 Gateway Power Hub Mounting Bracket 2

713600-003 3/8 Flat Washer 8

713501-510 3/8-16 Hex Nut 4

713501-411 3/8-16 x 2 ¾ Hex Bolt 4

713600-008 3/8 Split Lock Washer 4

Kit Installation—Kit 118703-010

Fig. 1:
1. Identify a mounting location (1)—at the bottom of the main boom frame just left of center.
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Fig. 2:
2. Install the mounting brackets (1) and the gateway power hub (2) with the supplied hardware.

Make sure to use the holes (3) shown on the sides of gateway power hub.

Note:  The gateway power hub cannot be more than 6.5 inches above the bar (4)
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